

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18904, 21217 AND 36483 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Patel Kenwood Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Etc.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15th April, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“SLP (C)NO.18904/2013

The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time, as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.

SLP (C)NO.21217/2013

The Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2. He shall do the needful within a period of four weeks' , failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP (C)NO.36483/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 5.8.2014.”

SLP (C) No. 18904/2013

It is submitted that counsel for both respondents has on 11th June, 2014 filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP (C) No. 21217/2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/copy of SLP for issue of show cause notice to unserved respondent No.2.

SLP (C) No. 36483/2013

It is submitted that counsel for both respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. M/s. A.P & J Chamber, Advocates
12, Old Lawyer's Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3