

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5333, 5334 AND 5335 OF 2015

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

M/s. Patel Kenwood Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

**“Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.”**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5333 OF 2015

Accordingly, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is issued to both the respondents through M/s A.P. & J Chamber, Advocates on 4th August, 2015. Counter affidavit has filed.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's notice. Time to file statement of case has already expired. The appeal is ready as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5334 OF 2015

Accordingly, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is issued to both the respondents through Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate on 20th August, 2015. Counter affidavit has filed.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's notice. Time to file statement of case has already expired. The appeal is ready as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5335 OF 2015

Accordingly, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is issued to both the respondents through M/s A.P. & J Chamber, Advocates on 26th August, 2015. Counter affidavit has filed.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's notice. Time to file statement of case has already expired. The appeal is ready as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. M/s. A.P & J Chamber, Advocates
12, Old Lawyer's Chambers.
3. Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate
D-9, Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3